

Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC

PPA No.9/2025

Anand Talwar Vs. University of Delhi

10.06.2025

**This is fresh appeal under Section 9 of Public Premises
(Eviction of Unauthorised Occupants) Act, 1971.**

Present : Appellant in person with Sh. Harkaran Singh,
learned counsel

Learned Presiding Officer is on Special Casual
Leave.

As directed, put up on 04.07.2025.

(Reader)

10.06.2025