

**Matter is taken up physically as well as through VC**

**PPA No.9/2025**

**Anand Talwar Vs. University of Delhi**

**04.07.2025**

Present:- Nephew of the appellant has appeared through VC

**This is fresh appeal under Section 9 of The Public Premises (Eviction of Unauthorized Occupants) Act, 1971, which was received on 10.06.2025. It be checked and registered now.**

Reader has informed that connected matters pertaining to same property is listed for 24.07.2025.

**List the matter on 24.07.2025 alongwith connected matters.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 04.07.2025 (a)

At this stage, Sh. Harkaran Singh, learned counsel for appellant has appeared and requests for change of next date of hearing to 21.07.2025 as connected matters with respect to the same property are also listed for that date. In view of the request made by learned counsel for appellant, **the date is changed to 21.07.2025. The date fixed for 24.07.2025 stands canceled.**

**(SHAIL JAIN)**

Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)  
Saket Courts, New Delhi : 04.07.2025 (a)