

CNR No.DLST01-008197-2025

PPA No.9/25

ANAND TALWAR Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

16.03.2026

**Present:- Sh. Harkaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent
along with Sh. Rupesh Kumar, Section Officer and
Sh. Naveen Kumar, Senior Assistant from Estate
Section, University of Delhi / Respondent.**

Heard. Perused.

Written submissions of Respondent through Counsel were filed on 31.01.2026 but its copy was sent by email to Sh. Utkarsh Bhargava, Advocate, the Counsel in other appeal and not to Appellant / Counsel for appellant in this case.

Copy be provided.

Appellant / Counsel have not filed brief written submissions despite opportunities granted vide orders dated 28.11.2025 and 15.01.2026.

Ld. Counsel for the Appellant seeks adjournment ; wanting to file brief written submissions with the relied upon precedents.

Another opportunity is granted to the Appellant for filing brief written submissions, subject to cost of Rs.4,000/- to be deposited with Saket Bar Association Welfare Fund, Account No.32895685000, SBI, District Courts Complex, Saket, New Delhi – 110017 ; IFSC Code : SBIN0014244 ; in two working days time period and receipt be filed in the Court in given time period.

Contd./-...

CNR No.DLST01-008197-2025
PPA No.9/25
ANAND TALWAR Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

// 2 //

Put up on 16.05.2026 for arguments on the appeal.

Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi (*ab*)