

CNR No.DLST01-008197-2025
PPA No.9/25
ANAND TALWAR Vs. UNIVERSITY OF DELHI

16.05.2026

Present:- Sh. Utkarsh Bhargava proxy Counsel for Sh.
Harkaran Singh, Ld. Counsel for the Appellant.
Sh. Anurag Ojha, Ld. Counsel for the Respondent.

Heard. Perused.

Receipt of cost imposed upon the appellant on
16.03.2026 has not been filed.

Proxy Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment
as Counsel for the appellant could not come today due to
personal difficulty.

Previous order be complied.

Fixed 01.07.2026 for arguments.

**Interim order to continue till the next date of
hearing.**

(Gurvinder Pal Singh)
Principal District & Sessions Judge (South)
Saket Courts, New Delhi *(ab)*